

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4767/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in FAO No. 119/1995 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

similar point Tag with SLP(C) NO.157/2005 which is stated to be on the

regarding liability of the insurance company in the case of gratuitous passenger

travelling in a goods vehicle.

On an oral prayer for stay, it is directed that the Tribunal shall record the

evidence and quantify the amount of compensation but final award passed shall not be

executed until further orders from this Court.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Shelly Sengupta )

Court Master

Court Master